

Order No. 31 dated 12.11.25.

Total accused persons = 4.

All the accused persons namely Aditya Pal, Monirujjaman Sk., Chandra Sekhar Das and Malancha Halder are on C. B.

All the accused persons are present and file respective hazira.

Ld. Defence Counsel is present.

No witness is present.

The Hon'ble High Court, Calcutta, has been kind enough and pleased to direct this Court to dispose of the case within six months from the date of framing of charge vide Order No. 14 dated 08.05.25 in CRR No. 5371 of 2024.

The case is adjourned for the day.

Fix 13.11.25 & 14.11.25 for appearance and evidence.

Issue summons accordingly.

Additional District & Sessions Judge, 2nd Court,
Murshidabad

-cum-

Judge, Special Court,
Berhampore, Murshidabad.
J. O. Code No. WB 01303.