

Spl 1 OF 2018

Order No. 42 dated 05.03.26.

Total accused persons = 4.

All the accused persons namely Aditya Pal, Monirujjaman Sk., Chandra Sekhar Das and Malancha Halder are on C. B.

All four accused persons are present and file respective hazira.

Ld. Special P. P. and Ld. Defence Counsels are present.

No witness is present.

The Hon'ble High Court, Calcutta, has been kind enough and pleased to direct this Court to dispose of the case within six months from the date of framing of charge vide Order No. 14 dated 08.05.25 in CRR No. 5371 of 2024 i. e. by 23.03.2026.

No E. R. of WWA against witnesses namely CSW-1 Buddhadeb Das, CSW-8 Souma Chakraborty, CSW-9 Sankha Nath Chatterjee, CSW-10 Anirban Panja, CSW-11 ASI Pradip Kumar Halder and CSW-12 SI Shyam Prasad Saha has been received.

Six witnesses have already been examined in the instant case so far.

Regular P. O. is on SIR on duty leave as per direction of the Hon'ble Supreme Court of India.

The case is adjourned for the day.

Fix 06.03.26 & 07.03.26 for appearance, E. R. of bailable WWA and evidence.

Issue summons accordingly.

Additional District & Sessions Judge, 2nd Court,
Murshidabad

-cum-

Judge, Special Court,
Berhampore, Murshidabad.

J. O. Code No. WB 00812

In charge.